
A.W. Beattie Career Center  

Joint Operating Committee  

 

Superintendent of Record, Dr. Patrick Mannarino, North Hills School District  

 

Avonworth    Hampton Township     Northgate  

Amy Tokar     Greg Stein, President     Cheryl Patalano 

atokar@avonworth.k12.pa.us   steing@ht-sd.org     cheryl.patalano@northgatesd.net  

Beau Blaser     Larry Vasko       

bblaser@avonworth.k12.pa.us   vasko@ht-sd.org      

Deer Lakes     North Allegheny     Pine-Richland  

James Calvert     Libby Blackburn     Joseph Cassidy  

jcalvert@deerlakes.net    lblackburn@northallegheny.org    jcassidy@pinerichland.org   

Jeremy Love     Elizabeth Warner     Leslie Miller  

jlove@deerlakes.net    ewarner@northallegheny.org    lmiller@pinerichland.org  

Fox Chapel Area    North Hills      Shaler Area  

Ronald Frank, Vice-President   Rachael Rennebeck     James Tunstall 

Ronald_frank@fcasd.edu   rennebeckr@board.nhsd.net    tunstallj@shalerarea.org  

Katie Findlay     Helen (Dee) Spade      

katie_findlay@fcasd.edu   spadeh@board.nhsd.net      
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